LC 48 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on September 3, 2010, I served the foregoing **LETTER to ACCEPT LATE COMMENTS to THE JOINT PARTIES** in docket LC 48 upon each party listed in the LC 48 OPUC Service List by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending an original and one copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

Sincerely,

1a 20 Marcy Putman

Political Affairs Representative IBEW Local 125



September 3, 2010

Judge Shani Pines Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street NE #215 PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308

On August 30, 2010, I emailed the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 125's Response Comments to the LC 48 Service List. I also mailed hard copies to the appropriate parties based on their designation. During this time, I neglected to utilize the Oregon Public Utility Commission's Filing Center Process. Based on not reviewing the process before emailing and mailing the comments, I did not recognize the process had to be used with each aspect of the procedure and thought the PUC acquired the documents from the Service List. For some reason, I believed the Filing Center Process was only to acquire status as an intervenor.

I apologize for the error. It was my mistake, but I do hope the Local's comments can be considered and included. I have spoken with Ms. Annette Taylor and clarified the process. I assure you that I will reference the web site in the future prior to making submissions. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Marcy Putman

IBEW Local 125